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Santa Fe, New Mexico, or its proper

completion of well. Follow instructions

. mission. Indicite questionable data
1 1' ]l r t . e N T

REA G ACLES w o to owlug it wi h (?7) IN TRIPLICATE,

L.o¢ \H WELL CORRECTLY S

WILSON OIL COMPANY P.0. Box 927 ‘anta Fe, New Mexico
fump auy or Operator Address
thell !‘#gtg N‘,'B"139$Vell No._zﬁin_swivof Sec 7 T 2] S
P_%SE____, N. M. P. M. _[n:t_...unim g Field, Lea County.

Well is ‘L&Lfeat south of the North line and__J3m__teet west of the East line of_____ S@@a T
If State land (he ml and gas lease is No _B_EQS_‘Assxgmnent No__Farmout

If patented land the owner is Address

If Government land the permittee is Address

The Lessee is Address

Drilling commenced mtn 20 19__39_., Drilling was completed Nov, 14 1939
Name of drilling contractor Operator Address

Elevation above gea level at top of casing_lﬁas*_teet.

The information given is to be kept confidential until no 19

OIL SANDS OR ZONES

No. 1, from 3786 to 3815

No. 4, from to
No. 2, from _ to. No. 5, from to
No. 3, from to No. 6, from to

IMPORTANT WATER SANDS

Include data on rate of water inflow and elevation to which water rose in hole.

No. 1, from 50 to 105 feet. lﬂﬂm_h(mr_

No. 2, from 330 to 385 feet. 3 " " "
No. 3, from 1010 to 1115 feet. I P W
No. 4, from 3860 to. 3865 feet.
sulphur water
CASING RECORD
o WRIGHE THREADS [ KIND O CUT & FILLED: PERI'ORATED . PURPOSE
NIZE ., PER IPOOY PICIL INCH MALE AMOUNT | SHOR FROM — tan 1
Ak , o , _ B B FROM | (X
1% 10 .10 96 | regulax  No . Ko
| 54 | 10 870 " lrecovered K i ?
10 | 40,5 | 10 1326 v = " N
8 5/8 32 10 2800 " | » " »
r L __
_1 _ 20, . 8 round Youngs 3632 " oil st "
town ‘
‘MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD
; t T i
SIZE OF| SIZE OF NO. SACKS | | i
HOLE | CASING | WHBERIF, SET Or CEMENT METHOD USED | \H D GRAVITY | AMOUNT OF MUD USED
S S s
17 15} 96° _ 30 | Halliburton |
‘ v - e
8 1 3632+ 100 " .. _l100 ‘mmcks
| j j
PLUGS AND ADAPTERS
Heaving pluw—Matnrial Length Depth Set

Adapters—Materia eod be from _LBBSD__!iLkLlnd_'

and thon ran lead plug three feet long with 14" mndrel
RECORD OF SHOOTING OR CHEMICAL TREATMENT

' li I
: EXPLOSIVE OR ' | DITPTH SHOT
SIZE SHILL USED CHEMICAL USED . QUANTITY DATE i OR TREATED DEPTH CLEANED OUT
6| Dupont Nitro 190  Nov, 12-39 3780-3815 | 3848

1 ST — e . e — e e - S _—

i i
|
] i ] -

Results of shooting or chemical treatment —_Tepted—35-barrels before shot—80-barrets——
— afterwards- each per 24 hours

RECORD OF DRILL-STEM AND SPECIAL TESTS

If drill-stem or other special tests or deviation surveys were made, submit report on separate sheet and attach hereto.

TOOLS USED

Rotary tools were used from feet to feet, and from__ __ feet to____ _______feet
Cable tools were used from_____ Q  teet to__,,jﬁss_,feet, and from feet to_____ ___feet
PRODUCHON

Put to producing—}iﬁﬁi,_ﬁALi_wﬁw
The production of the first 24 hours was i/ bharrels of fluid of which_m_% was ofl;___ h
emulsion; _._j/__% water; and_ o, sediment. Gravity, Be \3}
It gas well, cu, ft. per 24 hours Gallons gasoline per 1,000 cu. ft. of gas
Rock pressure, lhs. per sq. in
EMPLOYEES

—Wesley K. DuBois, ool pusher _ priller . Tom Reynolds . Driller
— Charles Quinn Driller ___ William DuBois . Driller

FORMATION RECORD ON OTHER SIDE

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all

work done on it so far as can he determined from available records.

Subscribed and sworn tg hefore me thisl;_ «anta—h,_ﬂu_naxico__nec.* *1939

Plage

day of_____December 1939 Name_.. .- Wéqﬁ/ '//%/ %4—
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FORMATION RECORD

FROM T0 : r{h{:cé\;‘;fq FORMATION ﬁ;
i | | v%
! I
| 0 50 50 . Caliche
| 50 105 55 Quicksand+« some water
| 105 330 225 Red Rock
; 330 402 72 " Water sand~ 10 bailers per hour
I 402 1020 608 | Ked rock
| 1010 1040 30 - Fater sand- H.F.'.
| 1040 1065 25 . Sandy siale
1065 1115 50 “Water eand. H,F.W,
1115 1140 25 - ' shale
. 1140 1155 15  Water. pand
155 1165 10 ~ Shale
1165 1200 ; 35 | Water samgt
. 1200 1225 |, 25 Shale
g 1225 1250 ‘T 25 Red Rock
1250 1678 428 ' Red shale | |
: 1678 1712 34 Anhydrite : ?
inz2 1771 65 . inhydrite broken with red shale ;
1777 1820 43 - Anhydrite
1820 1890 70 Sfalt
1890 1950 60 4111: broken with anhydrite
1950 2025 75 " *  red rock
2025 205% 30 Red rock
2055 2150 95 . Salt
2150 219% 45 » broken with inhydrite
: 2195 2210 15 ! "  and potash
. 2210 2250 40 | " and anhydrite
2250 2305 55 . " and potash
2305 2340 35  zphydrite broken with rod shale
2340 2600 260 ' %alt and potash
2600 2710 110 falt broken with anhydrite and potash
2710 2885 178 . fultepotash- stresks of anhydrite
2885 2900 15 - 3oft putty-like grey shale- (aving
2900 2910 10 ! Znhydrite- hard
2910 3119 205 | Salt i
3115 3150 35 Anhydrite l
3150 3295 145 ' alt- base of salt 3295 |
3295 3315 20 . anhydrite~ brown shnle- some salt i
3315 3333 | 18 inhydrite with trace brown lime |
3333 3341 8 Brown lime (top 3333) |
3341 3418 E 71 ' Anhydrite and brown lime 1
3418 3465 | 47 . Brown lime with some anhydrite i
3465 3497 : 32 - Brown lime with some anhydrite and some nm- ‘
s 34&9%x *3563 ‘ x§8x 1 orystalline dolomite
L 3497 3567 10 . Grey sandy lime with some red sendy lime and
? @ broken anhydrite
3567 3579 12 . hAnhydrite
3579 3630 51 | Sandstone and anhydrite
! 3630 3636 6  Red sandstone
. 3636 3660 24 ' Red and brown dolomite with some anhydrite and
! : : red sandstone
: 3660 3685 ‘ 25 snhydrite with some sandy shale and broken dolomite
; : semi-crystalline- grey and white
. 3685 3691 ‘ 6 | Semi~crystalline dolemite g
3691 3746 55  Grey and red sand and sandy shmle vith some semi-
| z crystalline dolomite
i 3746 3754 8 crystanm dolomite 2 :
L3754 3784 30 Grey sand with some semi-crystalline
| 318 3199 | 15 Crystelline -dolemit e~ oil stained- some satwratien
I 3799 3828 29 Crystelline and semi-crystalline dolomite
“ | . with some sendstone and pyrite !
;3828 3833 5 . Crystalline dolomite oil stained
| 3833 3849 16 Crystalline dolomite 91l stained with sand ‘
| 3849 3865 16 Crystalline dolomite considersble sand- sulphur
water at 3865
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